FIXED 2.5 AND 5 VOLT
3-TERMINAL VOLTAGE REFERENCES
ISSUE 4 - MARCH 1998
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
The ZTR250 and ZTR500 are precision three
terminal references. These devices are ideal
for battery powered applications where

a=ZTR250: b=ZTR500
4-392
ORDERING INFORMATION
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
 TO92 Package Suffix – C
 Bottom View
 SOT23 Package Suffix – F
 Top View
 SOT89
 Package Suffix – Z
 Top View
ZTR250
ZTR500
Part
Number
Tol
%
Package Part Mark
ZTR250C02 2.5 TO92 ZTR25002
ZTR250F02 2.5 SOT23 25U
ZTR250Z02 2.5 SOT89 25U
ZTR500C02 2.5 TO92 ZTR50002
ZTR500F02 2.5 SOT23 50N
ZTR500Z02 2.5 SOT89 50N
4-393